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Mathematics

Physical Education

English

Biology

Chemistry

Music

English/Second Language Lea
Computer Information System
Accounting

Art

Psychology

Communications

Adapt Learn: Commun Based
Anthropology

History

Economics

Physics

Sociology

Photography

Theatre

Dental Hygiene

Child Development

Political Science

Counseling

Veterinary Technology
Business

Geography

Radiologic Technology
Spanish

Philosophy

Environ Horticult, Design
Computing on the Internet
Graphic and Interact Desig
Respiratory Therapy

Emerg Med Techn: Paramedic
Dance

Diagnostic Medical Sonogr
Video Arts

Astronomy

Japanese

FT

14.94
13.87
11.30
6.69
6.32
3.63
5.02
5.77
2.99
4.80
2.39
3.33
0.44
2.00
1.90
2.02
2.10
2.05
2.07
2.93
2.30
1.07
141
2.54
2.31
0.10
0.60
3.14
2.98
1.01
1.81
1.10
1.87
1.92
0.29
1.36
0.52
0.95
0.89
1.00
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PT/OL

17.82
16.96
19.02
9.79
10.08
9.96
7.06
6.12
7.56
4.96
6.44
4.83
7.09
5.15
5.10
4.55
4.38
4.04
3.59
2.33
2.85
3.92
3.20
1.83
1.95
4.10
3.57
0.93
0.57
231
1.29
1.99
1.03
0.90
244
1.26
2.01
1.54
1.51
1.35

Total

32.76
30.84
30.33
16.48
16.41
13.59
12.08
11.89
10.55
9.75
8.83
8.16
7.53
7.15
7.00
6.57
6.48
6.10
5.66
5.27
5.15
4.99
4.61
4.37
4.26
4.20
4.18
4.07
3.54
3.32
3.10
3.09
2.89
2.83
2.73
2.62
2.53
249
2.39
2.35



Foothill College
2011-12 FTEF
Ranked by Total Assignment Type

2011-12 FTEF

Rank Department FT PT/OL Total
44 Health 1.56 0.34 1.90
45 Emergency Medical Technic 0.34 1.43 1.77
46 Fine Arts, Comm 1.17 0.52 1.69
47 Adapt Learn: Adapt Phys Ed 1.49 0.05 1.54
48 Special Education 0.95 0.54 1.49
49 Pharmacy Technician 0.79 0.66 1.45
50 Chinese-Mandarin 0.00 1.36 1.36
51 Humanities 0.70 0.62 1.32
52 Engineering 1.04 0.27 131
53 Career Life Planning 0.44 0.64 1.08
54 Adapt Learn: Transi to Work 0.58 0.49 1.07
55 Radio 0.67 0.22 0.89
56 Learning in New Media Class 0.00 0.84 0.84
57 Non-Credit: Parenting 0.00 0.67 0.67
58 Adapt Learn: Learning Disab 0.75 0.02 0.78
59 Non-Credit, Basic Skills 0.28 0.33 0.61
60 Women Studies 0.00 0.60 0.60
61 Allied Health Sciences 0.40 0.07 0.47
62 Nanotechnology 0.44 0.00 0.44
63 Non-Credit:Short Term 0.00 0.40 0.40
64 Social Science 0.00 0.39 0.39
65 Gerontology 0.00 0.36 0.36
66 Business Office Technology 0.33 0.00 0.33
67 Physical Science, Engin 0.20 0.07 0.26
68 Language Arts 0.00 0.20 0.20
69 Adapt Learn: Comp Access 0.15 0.00 0.15
70 Biotechnology Lab Technic 0.00 0.14 0.14
71 Creative Writing 0.13 0.00 0.13
72 Non-Credit: ESL 0.00 0.08 0.08
73 Advertising 0.00 0.05 0.05
74 French 0.00 0.00 0.00
75 Library Science 0.00 0.00 0.00
76 Music Performance 0.00 0.00 0.00
77 Non-Credit: Workforce Prep 0.00 0.00 0.00
78 Real Estate 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 353.63

FT Faculty = assignment codes 0 and 3. PT & Overload = assignment codes 2, 4, 5, 8.
Excludes faculty release time (993, 994, 995, 996, 997, 998, 999), APPR, CWE, JRYM, PA, PC.
Does not include Early Summer 2012.

Counseling and Library includes instructional faculty only.

Source: IR&P Debbie and ODS (5/04/2012)
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